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From: Lori Morel
To: Lillie Salas; Daniel Dargevics
Cc: Nick Page; Michelle Meaux; Tamelia Spillman; Peggy Thurin; Angela Erwin; Sara Garza; Heather Ashley-Nguyen;

Brandon Marshall; Glendora Lopez; Jackie Ploch; Jamye Sawey; Juan Valera-Lema; Karie Brown; Lindsey
Kimmitt; Sandra Chipley; Scott Ford; Sonya Hernandez; Tim Wood; Bonnie Sherman; Hettie Thompson; Karen
Burkhard; Katie Delong; Reane Gilder; Sue Theiss

Subject: **FEDERAL APPROVAL** - Early Action Approval 12/6/2021
Date: Monday, December 6, 2021 5:00:29 PM
Attachments: image001.png
Importance: High

FHWA has lifted the exceptions on follow projects listed below.  TxC is in the
process of being updated.  Approval date will be 12/6/2021
 
Approved. Early Action approval is effective 12/6/2021 for the following
projects:

0196-07-034 – NCTCOG_ MPO ID 14070 Warren Park Deck Plaza
0015-10-062 – CAMPO_MPO ID 51-00351-00,  IH 35
0015-13-389 – CAMPO_MPO ID 51-00353-00, IH 35
0015-13-077 – CAMPO_MPO ID 51-00352-00, IH 35
0016-01-113 – CAMPO_ MPO ID 51-00354-00, IH 35
 
 

Thanks,
 
Lori
 
 

 
Lori Morel
Transportation Planner
Transportation Planning & Programming Division – STIP
Work Phone: 512.486-5033  Cell Phone: 512.810.6663
Lori.Morel@txdot.gov
 

From: Bales, Genevieve (FHWA) <Genevieve.Bales@dot.gov> 
Sent: Monday, December 6, 2021 4:46 PM
To: Lori Morel <Lori.Morel@txdot.gov>; Angela Erwin <Angela.Erwin@txdot.gov>
Cc: Campos, Jose (FHWA) <Jose.Campos@dot.gov>; barbara.maley@dot.gov; Leary, Michael (FHWA)
<Michael.Leary@dot.gov>
Subject: Early Action Approval 12/6/2021
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This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Approved. Early Action approval is effective 12/6/2021 for the following
projects:

0196-07-034 – NCTCOG_ MPO ID 14070 Warren Park Deck Plaza
0015-10-062 – CAMPO_MPO ID 51-00351-00,  IH 35
0015-13-389 – CAMPO_MPO ID 51-00353-00, IH 35
0015-13-077 – CAMPO_MPO ID 51-00352-00, IH 35
0016-01-113 – CAMPO_ MPO ID 51-00354-00, IH 35

 
 
Genevieve E. Bales,
Statewide Transportation Planner
U.S. Department of Transportation | Federal Highway Administration
300 E. 8th Street, Room 826 | Austin, TX 78701
Office: (512) 536-5941 | Fax: (512) 536-5990 | Email: genevieve.bales@dot.gov
Website: https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/txdiv/
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DB18360-0620-486D-92A9-D764DD9CCB8A

mailto:genevieve.bales@dot.gov
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.fhwa.dot.gov%2Ftxdiv%2F&data=04%7C01%7CSonya.Hernandez%40txdot.gov%7C641f38d874414d829f0708d9b90c322e%7C39dba4765c094c6391dace7a3ab5224d%7C0%7C0%7C637744284288681697%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=SDfnvkCcpW4i8qIsK83TGUO7Zwr5FFqm5n0Y8e6cCAM%3D&reserved=0


11/30/21, 11:13 AM STIP Portal

https://apps3.txdot.gov/apps/estip/index.aspx 1/2

Log OutLog OutLogged in as Tricia Bruck-Hoyt

    

STIP Portal

 

 
 

Project Management > Area List > STIPs (M-CAMPO) > Revisions (2021-2024) > TIP Instances (11/2021) > Highway Projects (11/2021) > Project Details

Color Key:         - Business rule violation            - Value changed in current session            - Different from DCIS or latest approved copy     

Statewide STIP Revision 

District County 

MPO Highway IH 35

CSJ 0015 - 10 - 062 TIP FY 2022

 

 

 

Phase  Construction
 Engineering

 Environmental
 Engineering

 Right-of-Way
 Acquisition
 Utilities

 Transfer

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Revision Date 11/2021 NOX ( /D): 0.0000

Project Sponsor TxDOT VOC ( /D): 0.0000

MPO Proj Number 51-00351-00 PM10 ( /D): 0.0000

MTP Reference PM2.5 ( /D): 0.0000

City CO ( /D): 

Limits From SH 45N

Limits To FM 1825

Project Description Add one NB and one SB non-tolled managed lanes, add one additional NBFR lane from SH 45 to FM 1825, 
one additional SBFR lane from SH 45 to Grand Ave Pkwy, reconstruct ramps, and add FR & mainlane 
auxiliary lanes.

P7 Remarks 

Project History Spring Amendment 2021 
Administrative Amendment 2021 
Fall Amendment 2021

Total Project Cost Information
 

Prelim Engineering $5,453,913
ROW Purchase $5,000

Construction Cost $89,652,500
Const Engineering $4,786,087

Contingencies $200,348
Indirect Costs $0

Bond Financing $0
Potential Chg Ord $0

Total Project Cost $100,097,848

YOE Cost 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Toll 

TCM 

 

 

 

Category  Federal State Regional Local Match Local Contributions Total

 $60,075,600 $15,018,900 $0 $0 $0 $75,094,500

 $2,280,000 $570,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,850,000

 $9,366,400 $2,341,600 $0 $0 $0 $11,708,000

Total  $71,722,000 $17,930,500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $89,652,500

Authorized Funding by Category/Share  

 

 

 

 

  

DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0015-10-062 2022 IH 35 C  $ 89,652,500

LIMITS FROM: SH 45N PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT
LIMITS TO: FM 1825 REVISION DATE: 11/2021
PROJECT

DESCR:
Add one NB and one SB non-tolled managed lanes, add one additional NBFR lane from SH 45 to FM 1825,
one additional SBFR lane from SH 45 to Grand Ave Pkwy, reconstruct ramps, and add FR & mainlane auxiliary
lanes.

MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00351-00
FUNDING CAT(S): 2M,4,7

 

REMARKS P7: 
 

 PROJECT
HISTORY:

Spring Amendment 2021  Administrative Amendment 2021  Fall
Amendment 2021

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION
PRELIM ENG: $ 5,453,913
ROW PURCH: $ 5,000
CONST COST: $ 89,652,500
CONST ENG: $ 4,786,087

CONTING: $ 200,348
INDIRECT: $ 0
BOND FIN: $ 0

POT CHG ORD: $ 0
TOTAL COST: $ 100,097,848

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COST OF
APPROVED

PHASES
$ 89,652,500

 
 

 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL MATCH LC TOTAL
2 $ 60,075,600 $ 15,018,900 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 75,094,500 
4R $ 2,280,000 $ 570,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,850,000 
7 $ 9,366,400 $ 2,341,600 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 11,708,000 
TOTAL $ 71,722,000 $ 17,930,500 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 89,652,500

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

2021-2024 STIP 11/2021 (Current) Revision: Pending Review   

Project ManagementProject Management ReportsReports SupportSupport

DataData

None

AUSTIN TRAVIS

CAMPO

Kg

Kg

Kg

Kg

Lbs

2

4R

7
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TIP History

 

 
 

STIP Portal Tue, Nov 30, 2021   11:12:57 AM

DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0015-10-062 2022 IH 35 C OTHER $ 111,300,000

LIMITS FROM: SH 45N PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT
LIMITS TO: FM 1825 REVISION DATE: 07/2020
PROJECT

DESCR:
Add northbound and southbound non-tolled managed lanes, reconstruct ramps, improve frontage road and
freight movements, and add auxiliary lanes

MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00351-00
FUNDING CAT(S): 2M,4,7

 

REMARKS P7: 
 

 PROJECT
HISTORY:

 

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION
PRELIM ENG: $ 5,453,913
ROW PURCH: $ 5,000
CONST COST: $ 111,300,000
CONST ENG: $ 4,786,087

CONTING: $ 200,348
INDIRECT: $ 0
BOND FIN: $ 0

POT CHG ORD: $ 0
TOTAL COST: $ 121,745,348

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COST OF
APPROVED

PHASES
$ 111,300,000

 
 

 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL MATCH LC TOTAL
2 $ 60,078,000 $ 15,019,500 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 75,097,500 
4R $ 18,280,000 $ 4,570,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 22,850,000 
7 $ 10,682,000 $ 2,670,500 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 13,352,500 
TOTAL $ 89,040,000 $ 22,260,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 111,300,000

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

2021-2024 STIP 07/2020 Revision: Not Approved 07/22/2021
   

Comment History

Time User Comment Related Approval  
2021/07/22
19:31:36

Jose Campos Not approved. Project description reflected in e-STIP and in the CAMPO FY 2021-
2024 TIP and 2045 RTP, does not indicate the number of non-tolled managed lanes
being added or the scope of the proposed frontage road and freight movement
improvements. Approval is withheld pending clarification of project scope.

07/2020:  Not Approved

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DB18360-0620-486D-92A9-D764DD9CCB8A
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STIP Portal

 

 
 

Project Management > Area List > STIPs (M-CAMPO) > Revisions (2021-2024) > TIP Instances (11/2021) > Highway Projects (11/2021) > Project Details

Color Key:         - Business rule violation            - Value changed in current session            - Different from DCIS or latest approved copy     

Statewide STIP Revision 

District County 

MPO Highway IH 35

CSJ 0015 - 13 - 389 TIP FY 2022

 

 

 

Phase  Construction
 Engineering

 Environmental
 Engineering

 Right-of-Way
 Acquisition
 Utilities

 Transfer

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Revision Date 11/2021 NOX ( /D): 0.0000

Project Sponsor TxDOT VOC ( /D): 0.0000

MPO Proj Number 51-00353-00 PM10 ( /D): 0.0000

MTP Reference PM2.5 ( /D): 0.0000

City CO ( /D): 

Limits From FM 1825

Limits To US 290E

Project Description Add one NB and one SB non-tolled managed lanes, add one additional NBFR lane from FM 1825 to Parmer 
& from Tech Ridge Blvd to Rundberg, add one additional SBFR lane from FM 1825 to US 183, reconstruct 
ramps, and add FR & mainlane auxiliary lanes.

P7 Remarks 

Project History Spring Amendment 2021 
Administrative Amendment 2021 
Fall Amendment 2021

Total Project Cost Information
 

Prelim Engineering $14,146,087
ROW Purchase $2,500,000

Construction Cost $260,347,500
Const Engineering $12,413,913

Contingencies $519,652
Indirect Costs $0

Bond Financing $0
Potential Chg Ord $0

Total Project Cost $289,927,152

YOE Cost 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Toll 

TCM 

 

 

 

Category  Federal State Regional Local Match Local Contributions Total

 $135,118,000 $33,779,500 $0 $0 $0 $168,897,500

 $6,280,000 $1,570,000 $0 $0 $0 $7,850,000

 $66,880,000 $16,720,000 $0 $0 $0 $83,600,000

Total  $208,278,000 $52,069,500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260,347,500

Authorized Funding by Category/Share  

 

 

 

 

  

DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0015-13-389 2022 IH 35 C  $ 260,347,500

LIMITS FROM: FM 1825 PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT
LIMITS TO: US 290E REVISION DATE: 11/2021
PROJECT

DESCR:
Add one NB and one SB non-tolled managed lanes, add one additional NBFR lane from FM 1825 to Parmer &
from Tech Ridge Blvd to Rundberg, add one additional SBFR lane from FM 1825 to US 183, reconstruct
ramps, and add FR & mainlane auxiliary lanes.

MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00353-00
FUNDING CAT(S): 2,4R,12

 

REMARKS P7: 
 

 PROJECT
HISTORY:

Spring Amendment 2021  Administrative Amendment 2021  Fall
Amendment 2021

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION
PRELIM ENG: $ 14,146,087
ROW PURCH: $ 2,500,000
CONST COST: $ 260,347,500
CONST ENG: $ 12,413,913

CONTING: $ 519,652
INDIRECT: $ 0
BOND FIN: $ 0

POT CHG ORD: $ 0
TOTAL COST: $ 289,927,152

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COST OF
APPROVED

PHASES
$ 260,347,500

 
 

 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL MATCH LC TOTAL
2 $ 135,118,000 $ 33,779,500 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 168,897,500 
4U $ 6,280,000 $ 1,570,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 7,850,000 
12 $ 66,880,000 $ 16,720,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 83,600,000 
TOTAL $ 208,278,000 $ 52,069,500 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 260,347,500

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

2021-2024 STIP 11/2021 (Current) Revision: Pending Review   

Project ManagementProject Management ReportsReports SupportSupport

DataData

None

AUSTIN TRAVIS

CAMPO

Kg

Kg

Kg

Kg

Lbs

2

4U

12

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DB18360-0620-486D-92A9-D764DD9CCB8A
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TIP History

 

 
 

STIP Portal Tue, Nov 30, 2021   11:14:37 AM

DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0015-13-389 2022 IH 35 C OTHER $ 288,700,000

LIMITS FROM: FM 1825 PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT
LIMITS TO: US 290E REVISION DATE: 07/2020
PROJECT

DESCR:
Add northbound and southbound non-tolled managed lanes, reconstruct ramps, improve frontage road and
freight movements, and add auxiliary lanes

MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00353-00
FUNDING CAT(S): 2M,4,7,12

 

REMARKS P7: 
 

Texas Clear Lanes PROJECT
HISTORY:

 

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION
PRELIM ENG: $ 14,146,087
ROW PURCH: $ 2,500,000
CONST COST: $ 288,700,000
CONST ENG: $ 12,413,913

CONTING: $ 519,652
INDIRECT: $ 0
BOND FIN: $ 0

POT CHG ORD: $ 0
TOTAL COST: $ 318,279,652

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COST OF
APPROVED

PHASES
$ 288,700,000

 
 

 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL MATCH LC TOTAL
2 $ 135,118,000 $ 33,779,500 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 168,897,500 
4R $ 18,280,000 $ 4,570,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 22,850,000 
7 $ 10,682,000 $ 2,670,500 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 13,352,500 
12 $ 66,880,000 $ 16,720,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 83,600,000 
TOTAL $ 230,960,000 $ 57,740,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 288,700,000

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

2021-2024 STIP 07/2020 Revision: Not Approved 07/22/2021
   

Comment History

Time User Comment Related Approval  
2021/07/22
19:34:25

Jose Campos Not approved. Project description reflected in e-STIP and in the CAMPO FY 2021-
2024 TIP and 2045 RTP, does not indicate the number of non-tolled managed lanes
being added or the scope of the proposed frontage road and freight movement
improvements. Approval is withheld pending clarification of project scope.

07/2020:  Not Approved

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DB18360-0620-486D-92A9-D764DD9CCB8A




